OP \$65.00.00 763420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI135914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release (Reel 6275 / Frame 0196)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank	FORMERLY Suntrust Bank	03/29/2024	National Banking Association: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Community Care Health Network, LLC	
Street Address:	9201 E. Mountain View Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Company Name:	DPN USA, LLC	
Street Address:	9201 E. Mountain View Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 2863217 M		MATRIX MEDICAL NETWORK		
Registration Number: 4220496		HEALTHFAIR ON THE ROAD TO BETTER HEALTH.		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

TRADEMARK REEL: 008386 FRAME: 0023

900844756

Address Line 4: Col	Columbus, OHIO 43219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Violet	
SIGNATURE:	Michael Violet	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2024	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Matrix Medical - Trademark Security Release#page1.tif		

source=Matrix Medical - Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Matrix Medical - Trademark Security Release#page2.tif source=Matrix Medical - Trademark Security Release#page3.tif source=Matrix Medical - Trademark Security Release#page4.tif source=Matrix Medical - Trademark Security Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008386 FRAME: 0024

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of March 29, 2024 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by TRUIST BANK (f/k/a Suntrust Bank), in its capacity as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of each grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2018, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6275/0196;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. This Release may be delivered by facsimile or other electronic

TRADEMARK REEL: 008386 FRAME: 0025 transmission of the relevant signature pages hereof. The words "delivery," "execution," "execute," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable Law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008386 FRAME: 0026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

> TRUIST BANK, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders

By: I thrandul Paus
Name: Amanda Paus
Title: 500

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADE NAMES, TRADEMARKS, SERVICES MARKS, TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK

REGISTRATIONS

1.	Trademark/Image	Application Number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Status	Owner
1.	MATRIX MEDICAL NETWORK	76342013	2863217	U.S.	Registered	Community Care Health Network, LLC
2.	HealthFair on the Road to Better Health:	85389642	4220496	U.S.	Registered	DPN USA, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008386 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 04/01/2024